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Twin Falls County Labor Force And Economic Profile, November 2025

1. Twin Falls County Demographic Characteristics, 2023 5-Year ACS

2. Labor Force Growth, November 2024 to November 2025

 Twin Falls 

County

Total Population 92,121

   White alone, not hispanic 75,172

   Black or African American alone, not hispanic 784

   Native American alone, not hispanic 474

   Asian alone, not hispanic 1,239

   Hispanic, or Latino (of any race) 16,150

   Male 45,751

   Female 46,370

   Median age 35.8

   Under 18 years 24,607

   Over 18 years 67,514

   Over 65 years 15,135

   21 years and over 59,538
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Race and Ethnicity

Gender

Age

   Less than 9th grade 2,806

   High school graduate (with equivalencies) 17,201

   Some college, no degree 15,194

   Associate's degree 6,691

   Bachelor's degree 8,289

   Graduate or professional degree 5,407

Educational Attainment (Population 25 years and Over)
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Median Household Income $65,338 - $74,636
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Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Labor Force Employment Unemployed Unemployment Rate

47,614 45,805 1,809 3.8%November 2024

44,761 43,300 1,461 3.3%November 2023

6.4% 5.8% 23.8% 0.5%YoY % Change

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)
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Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)

3. Seasonally-Adjusted Unemployment Rate, 2014 to November 2025

4. Seasonally-Adjusted Labor Force and Employment, 2014 to November 2025
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5. Industry Employment and Wages, 2014, 2023, and 2024

Supersector Average 

Wages

Average 

Employment

Average 

Employment

Average 

Wages

Average 

Employment

Average 

Wages

2014 2023 2024

Total Covered Wages $48,19241,77236,009 $30,902 41,390 $46,690

Natural Resources and Mining $47,9262,4771,972 $31,519 2,391 $46,682

Construction $55,0002,1651,141 $32,896 2,014 $51,710

Manufacturing $61,0445,1974,067 $41,126 5,216 $62,839

Trade,Transportation, and 

Utilities

$46,8148,7027,669 $31,629 8,822 $46,010

Information $55,295273492 $36,516 300 $48,728

Financial Activities $63,4021,3501,258 $40,435 1,370 $58,963

Professional and Business 

Services

$50,7413,9475,317 $25,026 4,056 $48,017

Education and Health Services $50,02110,3158,345 $33,136 9,920 $47,261

Leisure and Hospitality $20,8814,7793,461 $12,981 4,774 $20,438

Other Services $41,1711,065896 $26,804 1,055 $39,368

Public Administration $59,9901,5021,391 $40,172 1,472 $57,723

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Quarterly Census of Employment Wages (QCEW)
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County State of Idaho United States

County 33,974 35,451 36,682 37,094 38,457 39,698 41,092 43,529 47,936 50,313 52,087

State of Idaho 36,229 37,863 39,622 40,385 41,905 43,766 45,741 49,691 55,417 57,140 59,385

United States 44,894 47,017 48,891 49,812 51,811 54,098 56,047 59,153 64,460 66,244 69,810

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

6. Top Employers, 2024

7. Real Per Capita Income, 2013 to 2023

Employer Ownership Employment Range

St. Lukes Magic Valley Regional Medical Center Private 1,000 - 2,499

Twin Falls School District Local government 1,000 - 2,499

Chobani Private 1,000 - 2,499

College Of Southern Idaho Local government 500 - 999

Lamb Weston Private 500 - 999

Amalgamated Sugar Company Private 250 - 499

Wal-mart Private 250 - 499

Twin Falls County Local government 250 - 499

Clif Bar Private 250 - 499

City Of Twin Falls Local government 250 - 499

NOTE: Only employers that have given the Department permission to release employment range data are listed.  

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Quarterly Census of Employment Wages (QCEW)
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9. Top 10 Cities Where People Who Work in Twin Falls County Live, 2022

It is estimated that 25,881 workers lived and worked in Twin Falls County in 2022. Another 

14,822 workers were employed in Twin Falls County but lived outside, while 14,019 workers 

commuted to other counties for work.

Source: US Census Bureau

8. Labor Force Commuting Patterns, 2022

Count of All Jobs Percentage of Total JobsCity of Residence

15,340 37.7%Twin Falls 

1,515 3.7%Jerome

1,303 3.2%Buhl

1,285 3.2%Kimberly 

836 2.1%Boise 

781 1.9%Filer 

516 1.3%Burley 

432 1.1%Idaho Falls

396 1.0%Meridian 

378 0.9%Nampa 

Note: "All Jobs" includes private and public sector jobs. It also includes a count of workers with multiple jobs. Source: US 

Census Bureau- Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics (LEHD)
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10. Top 10 Cities Where People Who Live in Twin Falls County Work, 2022

Seth Harrington, Labor Economist, Idaho Department of Labor • 601 Pole Line Road, Twin Falls, ID 83301 

• (208) 696 - 2364 • seth.harrington@labor.idaho.gov • Labor Market Information website: lmi.idaho.gov

For more Information, Contact:

Percentage of Total JobsCount of All JobsCity of Employment

Twin Falls 19,850 49.7%

Boise 2,001 5.0%

Jerome 1,565 3.9%

Buhl 832 2.1%

Kimberly 806 2.0%

Burley 749 1.9%

Filer 544 1.4%

Meridian 502 1.3%

Nampa 492 1.2%

Pocatello 457 1.1%

Note: "All Jobs" includes private and public sector jobs. It also includes a count of workers with multiple jobs. Source: US 

Census Bureau- Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics (LEHD)
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Seth Harrington, Labor Economist, Idaho Department of Labor • 601 Pole Line Road, Twin Falls, ID 83301 

• (208) 696 - 2364 • seth.harrington@labor.idaho.gov • Labor Market Information website: lmi.idaho.gov
--- Blank Page ---

Page 8 of 8Idaho Department of Labor, Communications & Research 


